Instruction Manual
Thermo Scientific
SC110/SC110A/SC210A
SpeedVac® Concentrators
© 2008 Thermo Fisher Scientific. All rights reserved.
“Suva®” is a registered trademark of DuPont.
All other trademarks are the property of Thermo Fisher Scientific Inc. and
its subsidiaries.

regulations. All returned units must be decontaminated and free of radioactivity. It is the
responsibility of the user to dispose of ALL materials in a manner in accordance with
all federal, state and local regulations.
Under no circumstances shall Thermo Scientific be liable for damages due to the
improper handling, abuse, or unauthorized repair of its products. Thermo Scientific
assumes no liability, express or implied, for your use of this equipment.
8
ROTOR SELECTION GUIDE
   Models
SC110/SC110A
Models
SC210A
Working Number SS11,SS21,SS31 SS22,SS32 Rotor
 Volume (ml) of Tubes Description AES1010,ISS110 AES2010,OP420 Model
MICROCENTRIFUGE
1.2 - 1.6 40 1.5 - 2.0 ml n  RH40-11
TUBES 1.2 - 1.6 64 1.5 - 2.0 ml n  *RH64-11
1.2 - 1.6 120 1.5 - 2.0 ml n  RH120-11
1.2 - 1.6 200 1.5 - 2.0 ml  n RH200-12
GLASS AND 0.3 100 0.5ml (8 x 29mm) n  *RH100-8
PLASTIC TUBES 0.3 40 0.4ml (6x 50mm) n  RH40-6
0.3 100 0.4ml (6 x 50mm) n  *RH100-6
4 20 12 x 75mm n  RH20-12
4 40 1.5 - 2.0 (12 x 75mm) n  *RH40-12
4 72 12 x 75mm n  RH72-12
4 200 12 x 75mm  n RH200-12
8 10 13 x 100mm n  RH20-12
8 32 13 x 100mm n  RH32-13
8 118 13 x 100mm  n RH200-12
12 48 16 x 125mm  n RH48-18-125
10 60 17 x 100mm, 16 x 100mm  n RH60-17-100
10 8 18 x 100mm, 17 x 95, 16 x 100 n  RH8-18
15 48 18 x 125mm  n RH48-18-125
24 4 18 x 150mm n  RH4-18-150
24 32 18 x 150mm  n RH32-18-150
40 12 28 x 150mm  n RH12-29
CENTRIFUGE 12 10 15ml conical (16 x 120mm) n  RH10-15
TUBES 12 52 15ml conical (16 x 120mm)  n RH52-15
40 6 50ml conical (28 x 115mm) n  *RH6-50
40 12 50ml conical (28 x 115mm)  n RH12-29
40 26 50ml conical (28 x 115mm)  n RH26-50
40 48 50ml conical (28 x 115mm)  n RH48-50
FLASKS 35 8 50ml pear shaped flask n  *RH8-50
80 4 100ml pear shaped flask n  RH4-100
80 8 100ml pear shaped flask  n RH8-200
200 6 250ml pear shaped flask  n RH6-400
400 4 500ml pear shaped flask  n RH4-500
80 8 100ml recovery flask  n RH8-100
VIALS 2 60 12 x 32mm n  *RH60-12-40
3.0 192 1 dram vial (4ml)  n RH192-15
2.0 60 12 x 40mm vials n  RH60-12-40
2.4 12 20 x 47mm v-vials n  RH12-20
3 24 1 dram vials (15 x 45mm), 4ml n  RH24-15
4 12 20 x 60mm v-vials n  *RH12-20
5.6 24 18 x 52mm mini-scintillation vials n  *RH24-18
16 12 28 x 60mm scintillation vials n  RH12-28
16 50 28 x 60mm scintillation vials  n RH50-28-60
BOTTLES 250 8 250ml centrifuge bottles  n RH8-200
MICROTITER 0.3 2 Microplates n  RH2MP
PLATES 0.3 12 Multiwell Plates (shallow)  n MPTR12-210